Glacier View Ranger District
Trail Report

Last Updated 09/28/2022

Reporting Overview:
Please be aware there may be snow on the trails at higher elevations. Also, note that not all trails may be cleared, and that trail
conditions can change quickly. If we do not provide information for a trail or trail segment, then we have not been on that trail
segment yet this season.

A trail status of cleared only means that the trees have been cut off of it. Trails that have been cleared may continue to experience
downfall after the reported clearing date. Caution should be used when evaluating water crossings. High and fast-moving rivers and
creeks may be encountered. Trails that have been cleared may still have heavy brush. More detailed trail information is available by
calling the Hungry Horse - Glacier View Ranger District at 406-387-3800.

See Table 1 below for detailed trail information.
Fire Danger is Moderate

Please visit the Flathead National Forest website for more information. If you have questions, please call the Hungry Horse-Glacier
View Ranger District at 406-387-3800, M-F 8am-4:30pm.

An interactive trail status map can be found on the here.
NOTICE: Due to the Weasel Fire, the following trails are closed:

e Thoma-Tuchuck #19

¢ Tuchuck Ridge #114

e Tuchuck Creek #23

e Review Mountain #113


https://www.fs.usda.gov/flathead
https://usfs.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=ceae3643b33c455483cf922668930663

Trail Report

Table 1: Detailed Trail Information

Trail
Number
2

11

13

14

15

Trail Name
Moran Creek

Hay Creek

Haines Pass

Moose Creek

Whale Creek

Cleft Rock

Coal Ridge

Mt. Hefty

Total
Miles

3.04

5-39

1.37

5.02

6.19

10.5

8.47

8.59

Date

7/2/22

7/9/22

9/14/22

7/6/22

8/1/22

Cleared
Segment

Cleared
Miles

Trailhead to
3.04 Junction
with Trail 14

Junction

with Trail

26 to mile
1.15

1.15

6 Trailhead to
mile 3.7
Trailhead to

369 mile 3.69

Trailhead to
Junction
with trail

#18

Work
Accomplished By

NFTA

NFTA

NFTA/Hungry
Horse — Glacier
View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Remarks
1tree
remaining
on trail, may
be
impassable
to stock



Trail
Number
18

19

22

23

26

28

40

79

106

Trail Name
Thoma-Colts Creek

Thoma-Tuchuck

Seemo Pass

Tuchuck Creek

Whitefish Divide (Ralph

Thayer Memorial Trail)

Ninko-Thompson Seton

Cyclone Lookout

Inuya Creek

Antley Tepee Creek

Total
Miles

1.7

6.5

3-99

5.76

37-03

77

2.77

2.6

5.12

Cleared Cleared
Date Miles Segment
Trailhead to
junction
7/1/22 1.7 with trail

#15

Trailhead to
mile 3.27

Trailhead to
junction

6/27/22 3-4 with trail

#113
Junction
with Trail

#3 1o
Junction
with Trail

#311

Ninko Cabin
to 0.5 miles

6/29/22 3.27

8/30/22 10

7/7/22 0.5

Trailhead to

6/8/22 2.77 Fnd

Work
Accomplished By

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

NFTA/Mce

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

NFTA

Remarks

CLOSED
DUE TO
FIRE

CLOSED
DUE TO
FIRE



Trail
Number
113

114

194

239

250

255

266

266

270

274

Trail Name
Review Mountain

Tuchuck Ridge

Deadhorse Ridge Moose

Coal Creek Coal Ridge

Moose Peak

Deadhorse-Elelhum

Demers Ridge North
Trailhead

Demers Ridge South
Trailhead

Smoky Range

Smoky Access

Total
Miles

8.82

7.12

1.89

2.87

2.75

7.19

7-19

9.25

1.69

Cleared
Date Miles
6/27/22 1.11

6/30/22 1.92

6/23/22 2.6
6/3/22 2.6
6/3/22 0.8
7/27/22 9.25

Cleared
Segment

Trailhead to
mile 1.11

Trailhead to
mile 1.92

Trailhead to
2.6 miles

Trailhead to
mile 2.6

Trailhead to
mile 0.8

Trailhead to
End

Work
Accomplished By

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

Hungry Horse —
Glacier View

MCC

MCC

MCC

Remarks
CLOSED
DUETO
FIRE
CLOSED
DUETO
FIRE



Trail Total Cleared Cleared Work

Number Trail Name Miles Date Miles Segment Accomplished By Remarks
349 Hornet Lookout 0.95 .
7/20/2022 .95 Trﬁggﬁggtto MCC
372 s bk 1.34 /12/22 L Trailhead to Hungry Horse —
g 34 Lake Glacier View
374 Huntsberger Lake 4.33 Junction
with Trail Hungry Horse —
7/5/22 4:5 #11to Glacier View
Huntsberger
Lake
375 Basulsain Moz 5-8 /14/22 8 Trailhead to Hungry Horse —
9/14 5 Summit Glacier View
377 Chain Lakes 148 /12/22 148 Trailhead to Hungry Horse —
9 4 End Glacier View
381 Glacier View Mountain 3.79 .
Trailhead to
5/16/22 1.7 - NFTA
381A Glacier View Mountain 1.42
Spur Trailhead to
4/20/22 1 L mile NFTA
383 Du Hein 1.86
383A Du Hein Spur 0.02
452 Forks Patrol 7.82 . 3
6/23/22 1.3 Trailhead to Hungry Horse

1.3 miles Glacier View



Trail Total Cleared Cleared Work
Number Trail Name Miles Date Miles Segment Accomplished By Remarks
565 Kimmerly Creek 1.49



